

July 10, 2023 Amvis Holdings, Inc.

# Notice of Reception of MSCI ESG Rating of "A"

As of June 2023, Amvis Holdings, Inc. (Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director and CEO: Keiichi Shibahara) received an MSCI ESG Rating of A.

MSCI ESG Ratings are regarded as a global benchmark for ESG investment provided by MSCI ESG Research LLC. It rates a company's ESG performance on a seven-point scale from the highest AAA rating to the lowest CCC rating according to industry-specific risks and risk management capabilities.

In this assessment, we have been highly evaluated for the aspect of corporate governance, such as corporate ethics and others.



# Our sustainability and ESG

https://www.amvis.com/en/sustainability/

#### **MSCI ESG Ratings**

https://www.msci.com/our-solutions/esg-investing/esg-ratings

# **MSCI ESG Research Disclaimer**

The use by Amvis Holdings, Inc of any MSCI ESG Research LLC or its affiliates ("MSCI") data, and the use of MSCI logos, trademarks, service marks or index names herein, do not constitute a sponsorship, endorsement, recommendation, or promotion of Amvis Holdings, Inc by MSCI. MSCI services and data are the property of MSCI or its information providers, and are provided 'AS-IS' and without warranty. MSCI names and logos are trademarks or service marks of MSCI.

### **Company Profile**

Name: Amvis Holdings, Inc.

Location: 7F Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Tepco Building, 1-6-1 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Representative: Keiichi Shibahara Established: October 2016

Business: Operation of Ishinkan, healthcare facilities specializing in nursing and nursing care in the

chronic and terminal stages of illness, for patients with high medical dependency

### Contact

E-mail: ir contact@amvis.co.jp URL: https://www.amvis.com/en/